CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

September 21, 2010

Agenda Item: 5.6	Agen	da I	tem:	5.6
------------------	------	------	------	-----

Subject: Approval of Memorandum of Understanding - Alameda County Office of

Education Transition to Teaching for Paraeducators, Chabot College Bookstore

<u>Background</u>: The Transition to Teaching for Paraeducators (T3 for Paras) is designed to assist Alameda County School Districts in addressing the need for credentialed teachers. The Transition to Teaching for Paraeducators Program (T3 for Paras) was created according to the terms and conditions of the document entitled "Competitive Grant Proposal for Paraprofessional Teacher Training Programs 2010-2011: Helping School Districts Address the Demand for Credentialed Teachers." T3 for Paras is a collaboration with local Institution of Higher Education (IHE) including Chabot College, Las Positas College, and California State University East Bay, twelve (12) Alameda County School Districts and Alameda County Office of Education (ACOE).

Consistent with applicable law and the terms and conditions of the Grant, the Bookstore agrees to provide a final invoice to Alameda County Office of Education no later than May 30, 2011 for the agreed upon field support expenses limited to required textbooks for each course, not to exceed \$500.00 per student for the 2010-2011 fiscal year. This invoice must be accompanied by the necessary supporting detail and documentation for each participant. The total amount reimbursed to the Bookstore shall not exceed \$500.00 per participant per fiscal year.

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees approves the Memorandum of Understanding with Alameda County Office of Education Transition to Teaching for Paraeducators, Chabot College Bookstore. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the Memorandum of Understanding and any future augmentations or amendments to this document on behalf of the District.

Submitted: Lorenzo Legaspi/Date	Approved: Joel L	Approved: Joel L. Kinnamon/Date	
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED	